SCHEDULE

Amendments to the European Parliamentary Election Petition Rules 1979

14. In rule 18—

- (a) in paragraph (1), for the words "section 119 of the Act", substitute "regulation 87 of the 2004 Regulations"; and
- (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for the word "Act" where it first appears substitute "2004 Regulations";
 - (ii) for the words "section 119(2) of the Act" substitute "regulation 32(2) of the 2004 Regulations"; and
 - (iii) after the words "election petitions office" insert "or the Supreme Court Registry of the Gibraltar Supreme Court (as the case may be)".